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How long have you been collaborating with the University of Louisville?

1] How long hawve vou been collaborating with the University of Louisville? ... 2721

ooo 050 1.00 150 200 2500 3.00

How long have you been collaborating with the University of Louisville?

There is no data to show.

What are the benchmark areas addressed by your organization?

Education g3 007w |

Heafth 44 1594% |

Housing 17 G1E% ]

Enwironment 13 471% |

Satety 12 4.35% I

Public Service 26 9.42% |

Social Services 53 19z20% |

Economic Developmert 4 1 .45%

Cther 24 870% i

Respondent(=) 122 0% 50%  100%

What are the benchmark areas addressed by your organization?

There is no data to show.

What is your organizational status?

11 hat iz pour arganizational statuz? .. 3461

0.0 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 .00 500 7.0



What is your organizational status?

1 Educational Institution 35 2546% :|
2For-Profit BuzinessiCorporation &  4.858% |
3 Government Agency 17 1382% I
4 Health Care 3 244% —
5 Mon-profit Oroganization 58 47 A87%
G Professional &zzocistion 1 0.81%

S B |
7 Cther 2 163% e e (§"'°
Tatal 123 G
Statistics Value
Response Count 123
Mean 3.46
Median 5.00
Mode )
Standard Deviation 1.81
Population Standard Deviation 1.80
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.16
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.16

What is your organizational status?

There is no data to show.

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT
YOUR PARTNERSHIP "Our partnership with UofL led to..."

1] Increazed funding opportunities ... 2581
2] Increased resources ... 3704

3] Pozitive behavior change [Staff, employees, organization, community, people served] .. 376 |
4] Completion of project .......... 3294
B] Positive project autcome ... 3581

6] Increazed value of services ... 3.457 |
7l dcoess totechnology ... 2604
8] Access to expertize . 3.?0-:
9] Production of new services, products, or materials ... 2o
10 Idertification of new staff ........ 251
111 Identification of additional voluntesrs ... 31 D-:l

&SSP

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT
YOUR PARTNERSHIP "Our partnership with UofL led to..."



Competency Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Standard Error (base on SD)
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on PSD)

1. Increased funding opportunities

1 Strongly Dizagree 4 3.92%
2 Dizagree ¥ BEE%
3 Mevtral 29 25453%
4 Lgree 27 2B47%
5 Strongly Agree 10 9.80%
0 Mot Applicakle 25 2451%
Total 102
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

1]

# |_|| |‘ ‘UI—H

0% 100%

Value
102
2.58
3.00

1.71
1.71
0.17
0.17

3. Positive behavior change (Staff, employees,
organization, community, people served)

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 000%
2 Disagree 2 186%
3 Meutral 14 15373%
4 Agree 52 S085%
S trongly Agree 26 2549%
0 Mot Applicakle g THd%
Total 102
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

1]

*ETET

0% 100%

Value
102
3.76
4.00

1.30
1.29
0.13
0.13

2. Increased resources

1 Strongly Disagree 4 3.88%
2 Dizagree o 0.00%
3 Mewutral 9 874%
4 Agree 55 5340%
5 Strongly Agree 26 2524%
0 Mot Applicakble 9 874%
Total 103
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

4. Completion of project

1 Strongly Disagree 2 1.892%
2 Dizagree 3 2.88%
3 Mewutral 13 12.50%
4 Agree 35 33BS%
5 Strongly Agree 31 2981%
0 Mot Applicakle 200 19.23%
Total 104
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

1]

[

E‘EI_IUII'—'

Value

3.23
4.00

1.68
0.05
1.68
0.05

0% 100%

Value
103
3.70
4.00

1.42
1.41
0.14
0.14

WM

0% 100%

Value
104
3.29
4.00

1.82
1.81
0.18
0.18



5. Positive project outcome

1 Strongly Dizagree 4 3.85%
2 Dizagree 1 0.96%
3 Meutral 12 11 54%
4 Agree 40 39.469%
5 Strongly Agree 34 32BE9%
0 Mot Applicakle 13 12.50%
Total 104
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

7. Access to technology

1 Strongly Dizagree 4 4.00%
2 Dizagres g 2.00%
3 Mewtral 27 2700
4 Aores 26 26.00%
5 Strongly Agree 11 11.00%
0 Mot Applicakle 24 24 00%
Tatal 100
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

30%

T

a 100%

Value

104
3.58
4.00

4
1.64
1.63
0.16
0.16

"W

1] 30% 100%

Value
100
2.60
3.00

1.72
1.71
0.17
0.17

6. Increased value of services

1 Strongly Disagree 3 2.91%
2 Dizagree 0 0.00%
3 Mevtral 11 1068%
4 Agree 46 44 BB
5 Strongly Agree 27 BM%
0 Mot Applicable 16 1553%
Tatal 103
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

8. Access to expertise

1 Strongly Disagres 3 297%
2 Dizagres 2 1.98%
3 Mewtral O 8MM%
4 Agres 40 39.60%
5 Strongly Adgres 26 35 B4
0 Mot Applicakle 11 1089%
Total 101
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

EE|_|UH|| =

0 0% 100%

Value
103
3.45
4.00

1.68
1.68
0.17
0.17

LI

0% 0% 100%

Value

101
3.70
4.00

4
1.57
1.56
0.16
0.16



INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT
YOUR PARTNERSHIP "Our partnership with UofL led to..." (continued)

9. Production of new services, products, or

materials

1 Strongly Dizagree 3 2949%

2 Dizagree 7 BBE%
3 Meutral 25 2451%
4 Agree 32 ST

5 Strongly Agree 17 16ET%
0 Mot Applicakle 18 17 63%

Total 102

Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

11. Identification of additional volunteers

1 Strongly Dizagree 2 1 .94%

2 Dizagree 9 874%
3 Meutral 19 18.45%
4 Agree 43 #1T75%

5 Strongly Agree 14 1359%
0 Mot Applicakle 16 1553%

Total 103

Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

Ll I‘ ‘| -T

100%

Value

102
2.99
3.00

1.67
1.66
0.17
0.16

=

100%

Value

103
3.10
4.00

4
1.59
1.59
0.16
0.16

10. Identification of new staff

1 Strongly Disagree 2 1.95% ]

2 Disagree & 7.O2% ]

3 Mevtral 23 2277%

4 Agree 28 27T%

& Strangly Agree 17 1683% |

0 Mot Applicakle 23 2277%

Total 10 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 101
Mean 2.81
Median 3.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.78
Population Standard Deviation 1.77
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.18

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT
YOUR PARTNERSHIP "Our partnership with UofL led to..."

There is no data to show.



Do you plan to continue partnering with the university?

11 Do pou plan to continue partnening with the university? . 1.13 |

0.0o 0.50 1.00 1.50 200 250 300

Do you plan to continue partnering with the university?

1¥es TR = c - S

2 Mo 3 2|

IMat Sure (Please explainwhy) S 4.85% -:3"“' @m‘n c§§"‘“‘
Tatal 103 r
Statistics Value
Response Count 103
Mean 1.13
Median 1.00
Mode 1
Standard Deviation 0.46
Population Standard Deviation 0.46
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.05
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.04

Do you plan to continue partnering with the university?

There is no data to show.

In what ways do you believe that you are able to influence the university as a result of
this partnership(s)?

Infhuence on course content 33 1675%
Infhuerce on univer sty policies 13 6E0%
Influence on facully swareness of communty 56 28.43% —|
Influence on shadent learning experisnce Bl 4112%
Our organization had noinfluence 9 45T%
Cther (specify) 5 254%
R 1
espondent]s) 03 #{ﬁ';ﬁp

In what ways do you believe that you are able to influence the university as a result of
this partnership(s)?

There is no data to show.

What was the best aspect of this partnership for your organization?

Comment

Not Answered



What could the university do differently to enhance collaboration with your
organization?

Comment

Not Answered

How did your collaboration with the university influence your capacity to fulfill the
mission of your organization?

Mierw InEaghts BbOLE T oF Garization s oger ation 41 1B2T% ]
ncreasethe number of clents serned 34 1349% ]
Enhanced offerings of services £ 20.24% B
Increnged leverage of financealiother resouss 22 8ii% -
My conmections! nebworks with cther commurdy grops 58 2300%
Changes in ceganizaticnal direction 4 1.59%
Increases inrumber of services ofiemd N o123%

O inberaction with Uail. had no influence B 238%

Cither influences (Specity) £ 1458% ]'
Freapfaderd{ €] 103

e

How did your collaboration with the university influence your capacity to fulfill the
mission of your organization?

There is no data to show.

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

11 <b:The parthership resulted in mutual benefit bebween aur arganization and Uafl </bs ... 4.34-i |

IO



INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

Competency Statistics Value

Mean 4.34
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.92
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.10
Population Standard Deviation 0.91
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.10

1 Strongly Dizagree 1 1.27%
2 Dizagree 1T 127%
3 Meutral 5 B33%
4 Agree 30 3T a7
5 ztrongly Agree 41 51.80%
0 Mot Applicakle 1 127%

Total 74 0% 0% 100%:

il

Statistics Value
Response Count 79
Mean 4.34
Median 5.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 0.92
Population Standard Deviation 0.91
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.10
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.10

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

There is no data to show.



Please rate your level of satisfaction with your connection to the University of Louisville
in the following areas.

1] Owerall comrmunication with UoflL parthership contact. |
<Ahre 423 |

3] Level of interactions with faculy or UofL staff. | |
</bre 417

8] Quality of faculty or UofL staff work, or perfarmarnce. | |
b 408

¥ Leseel of trust with faculty. | |
</bre 402

9] Scope of the project. |
1 372 |

10] Project time period. ........ gk

Q.00 1.00 200 3.00 400 5.00

Please rate your level of satisfaction with your connection to the University of Louisville
in the following areas.

Competency Statistics Value
Mean 3.87
Median 4.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 1.46
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.05
Population Standard Deviation 1.46

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.05



1. Overall communication with UofL partnership

2. Level of interactions with students.

contact.
1 %ery Dissatizfied 1 101%
2 Diz=zatizfied 1 1.01% L
3 Meither Satisfied or Unzatizfied 6 6.0B% ':I
4 Satizfied 42 42 42% :|
S%ery Satizfied 46 46 46%
0 Mot Applicable 3 303%

cﬁl"“' @ﬂ"ﬁ ég".n

Total 99 e
Statistics Value
Response Count 99
Mean 4.23
Median 4.00
Mode 5
Standard Deviation 1.05
Population Standard Deviation 1.04
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.11
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.10

3. Level of interactions with faculty or UofL staff.

1 Wery Dissatisfied 1

2 Dis=atisfied 0

3 Meither Satisfied or Unzatizfied 9

4 Satizfied 4
SWery Satizfied 45
0 Mat Applicakle 4
Total 100
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

1.00%
0.00%
9Q.00%
41 .00%
45 00%
4 00%

e g e

SRR

Value

100

417

4.00

5)

1.12

1.11

0.11

0.11

1 Very Diszatisfied 0 0.00%

2 Diz=stisfied 0 0.00%

3 Meither Satizfied or Unsatisfied 10 10.20%

4 Satisfied 40 40.82%

SWery Satisfied 38 38.78%

0 Mot Applicakle 10 10.20% .;g‘-"' @mﬁ (§§l"n
Total 95 ™
Statistics Value
Response Count 98
Mean 3.88
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.46
Population Standard Deviation 1.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.15
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.15

4. Quality of student work or performance.

1 Wery Dizsatizfied 0 0.00%
2 Diz=atizfied 0 0.00%
3 Meither Satisfied or Unsatisfied 9 9.28%
4 Satizfied 33 34.02%
Shery Satizfied 41 4227%
0 Mot Applicakle 14 14 43%
Total ar
Statistics

Response Count

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

,:g".n G?ﬂ"ﬁ' r\ ég".n

Value
97
8.5
4.00

1.67
1.66
0.17
0.17



5. Quality of faculty or UofL staff work or 6. Ability to provide feedback and input into

performance. planning experiences.
1 %ery Dissatizfied 1 1.00% 1 Very Diszatisfied 1 1.01%
2 Dizzatisfied 0 0.00% L 2 Diz=stisfied 4 4.04%
3 Meither Satizfied or Unsatizfied 7 7.00% F— 3 Meither Satizfied or Unsatisfied 13 1313%
4 Satisfied 36 36.00% j 4 Satisfied 42 42.42%
S%ery Satizfied 483 43.00% I SWery Satisfied 32 3232%
0 Mot Applicable g 5.00% cﬁl"“' @nﬁ'n ég“" 0 Mot Applicakle 7707 q§"'° @u'-.n éﬁﬁ'“
Tatal 100 . Total 93 ™
Statistics Value @ Statistics Value
Response Count 100 Response Count 99
Mean 4.06 Mean 3.80
Median 4.00 Median 4.00
Mode 5 Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.39 | Standard Deviation 1.35
Population Standard Deviation 1.38  Population Standard Deviation 1.34
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14  Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.14  Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13
7. Level of trust with faculty. 8. Level of trust with students.
1 %ery Dissatizfied 1 1.02% 1 Very Diszatisfied 0 0.00%
2 Dizzatisfied 2 204% - 2 Diz=stisfied 1 1.02%
3 Meither Satizfied or Unsatizfied 8 8.16% F— 3 Meither Satizfied or Unsatisfied 12 12.24%
4 Satisfied 35 B/ M% j 4 Satisfied 34 34 B9%
S%ery Satizfied 45 45 92% I SWery Satisfied 34 34 B9%
0 Mot Applicable T4 cﬁﬁ'“' @n'-.n ég“" 0 Mot Applicakle 17 17.35% q§"'° @u'-.n éﬁﬁ'“
Tatal 95 . Total 95 ™
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Response Count 98 Response Count 98
Mean 4.02 Mean 3.51
Median 4.00 Median 4.00
Mode 5 Mode 4,5
Standard Deviation 1.37 | Standard Deviation 1.75
Population Standard Deviation 1.36 Population Standard Deviation 1.75
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14  Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.14  Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.18



Please rate your level of satisfaction with your connection to the University of Louisville
in the following areas. (continued)

9. Scope of the project. 10. Project time period.

1 Very Diszatisfied 2 211%
1 %ery Dissatizfied 0 0.00% 2 Diz=stisfied 0 0.00%
2 Dizzatisfied 2 208% 3 Meither Satizfied or Unsatisfied 15 15.79%
3 Meither Satizfied or Unzatizfied 15 15 63% 4 Satisfied 32 3368%
4 Satisfied 32 3333% ] SWery Satisfied 33 34.74%
Shery Sat?sfied 36 37.50% 0 Mot Applicakle 13 1368% .;3”"" @n.,ln (ggl"“
0 Mot .ﬂappllcable 11 11 .46% qgl"n G%“"F' égl"n Tatal 95 L5,
Tatal 96 .

Statistics Value
Statistics Value Response Count 95
Response Count 96 Mean 358
Mean 3.72  Median 4.00
Median 4.00 " Mode 5
Mode 5 Standard Deviation 1.65
Standard Deviation 1.5 population Standard Deviation 1.65
Population Standard Deviation 1.54 Standard Error (base on SD) 017
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.16  Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.16

Please rate your level of satisfaction with your connection to the University of Louisville
in the following areas.

There is no data to show.

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

1] <b>"'The reputation of the Unneersity of Louiswlle promotes creating relabonships wath the communiy™c/b> ... 4.04

2] <b>"The reputation of the University of Louisville serves as an impediment to creating relationships wath the communitys/be ... 269

000 S00



INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

Competency Statistics Value
Mean 3.36
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.44
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.10
Population Standard Deviation 1.44

0.10

Standard Error (base on PSD)

2. "The reputation of the University of
Louisville serves as an impediment to
creating relationships with the community”

1. "The reputation of the University of
Louisville promotes creating relationships
with the community"

1 Strongly Disagree 1 1.01% 1 Strongly Disagree 15 15.15% :l

2 Dizagree 3 3.03% ] 2 Dizagree 34 34.34% -

3 Nevtral g 9na% [ 3 Mevtral 12 1242% [

4 Agree 49 49.49% 4 Agree 18 18.18% L

SStrongly Agree 34 34.34% 5 Strongly Agree 15 1545% ||

OMot Applicable 3 3.03% I 0 Mot &pplicable 5 5.05% 1

Tatal 93 0% a0% 100% Total 99 0% S0% 100%
Statistics Value Statistics Value
Response Count 99 Response Count 99
Mean 4.04 Mean 2.69
Median 4.00  Median 2.00
Mode 4 Mode 2
Standard Deviation 1.07 | Standard Deviation 1.45
Population Standard Deviation 1.06 Population Standard Deviation 1.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.11 Standard Error (base on SD) 0.15
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.11 Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.15

INDICATE YOUR LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT

There is no data to show.

As a result of your connection to the University of Louisville, how has your awareness
of the university changed?

lesnrisd mior e sboul B Unkaststy [ROgremS and Bervices
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e o & s A Eeed i 1Bcull v Bred Beiwrasir sloes

resembeer 3 O your orpanizalion Fevee Baksn o plan by balie classes of the ureesrsdy 11 4 58%
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As a result of your connection to the University of Louisville, how has your awareness
of the university changed?

There is no data to show.

What is the name of your partnership project with UofL? (if your organization is
involved in multiple projects with UofL please choose one as you respond to the items
in this section)

Comment

Not Answered

Was this project operational prior to your partnership with UofL?

11" az thig project operational prior ko vour partnership with Dafl? 1.731 i

ooa 050 100 150 200 2350 300

Was this project operational prior to your partnership with UofL?

1¥es 36 40.91%
2 Mo 40 43.45%

3 Mot Sure 12 13.64%

Total B 0% 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 88
Mean 1.73
Median 2.00
Mode 2
Standard Deviation 0.69
Population Standard Deviation 0.69
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.07
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.07

Was this project operational prior to your partnership with UofL?

There is no data to show.

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements:

11 0ur parthierzhip project began with clearly defined goals ... 4131
2] Our partnership project achieved [iz achiewing] itz goals ... 3.93 4
31 Our parthierzhip project has measurable outcomes ... 4001

4] Our partnership project had [is having] the intended level of impact in the community .......... 376

A1'w'e have evidence that our partnership program had [iz having) impact in the community 351 1

] o] &
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Please indicate your agreement with the following statements:

Competency Statistics

Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Standard Error (base on SD)

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on PSD)

1. Our partnership project began with clearly

defined goals

1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00%
2 Dizagres 4 4EB5%
3 Meutral B EO93%
4 Agree 41 AT ET%
5 Strongly Agree 33 3BET%
0 Mot Applicakle 2 233%
Tatal g6

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

0% 0% 100%

Value
86
4.13
4.00

1.00
1.00
0.11
0.11

Value
3.87
4.00

4
1.29
0.06
1.29
0.06

2. Our partnership project achieved (is achieving)

its goals
1 Strongly Disagree 0
2 Dizagree )
3 Mevtral 7
4 Agree 36
5 Strongly Adgree 33

0 Mot Applicakle 5

0.00%:
4.71%
g.24%
42.35%
35.82%
5 858%

Total o

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Mode

Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation

Standard Error (base on SD)

Standard Error (base on PSD)

0% 0% 100%

Value
85
3.98
4.00

1.27
1.26
0.14
0.14



3. Our partnership project has measurable 4. Our partnership project had (is having) the

outcomes intended level of impact in the community
1 Strongly Dizagree 0 0.00% 1 Strongly Dizagree 1 1 .158%
2 Dizagree 1 118% | 2 Dizagree 1 148%
5 Meutral 5 941% | 5 Meutral 13 1529% [ |
4 Agree 41 48.24% 4 Agree 37 43.53%
5 Strongly Agree 30 35.29% - 5 Strongly Agree 26 30.59%
OMot Applicable 5 5.83% I 0 Mot Applicable 7 8.24% B
Tatal g5 0% 50% 100% Total s 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value @ Statistics Value
Response Count 85 Response Count 85
Mean 4.00 Mean 3.76
Median 4.00  Median 4.00
Mode 4 Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.21 Standard Deviation 1.38
Population Standard Deviation 1.20  Population Standard Deviation 1.37
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.13  Standard Error (base on SD) 0.15
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13  Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.15

5. We have evidence that our partnership program
had (is having) impact in the community

1 Strongly Disagree 1 1.18%

2 Disagree 2 235% |

3 Meutral 20 23.53%

4 Agree 32 37 BS%

5 Strongly Agree M 24TM%

OMot Applicable 9 1059% [

Tatal g5 0% a0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 85
Mean .61
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.47
Population Standard Deviation 1.46
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.16
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.16

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements:

There is no data to show.

What is this partnership project's most important outcome in the community?

Comment

Not Answered



How do you define success with regard to your project impacting who you serve? (for
example: people served, jobs created)

Comment

Not Answered

How were the logistics of your project handled?

1] How weere the logistics of pour project handled? ... 333

Q.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 2.00 5.00

How were the logistics of your project handled?

1 1m0 Aol s aangemesnls 1 1325% ]
2 8 UodL faculty or staff member mads most of the srangements 13 15 56% ]
3 A stuent or studenis made mos of e amangements 9 1084%
4 We hardiad thé arrangements collaboratishy 42 S0 B0
5 Mot sure 4 48r%
6 Hed gl e 4 4EF
Total &

g
Statistics Value
Response Count 83
Mean 3.33
Median 4.00
Mode 4
Standard Deviation 1.32
Population Standard Deviation 1.31
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.14

How were the logistics of your project handled?

There is no data to show.

Is a formal assessment or evaluation being conducted for this project?

111z a formal aszessment ar evaluation being conducted far this project? ... 1.871 |

ooo 050 100 150 200 250 300



Is a formal assessment or evaluation being conducted for this project?

1ves 33 zgare [ |

2 Mo 3 36.05% |

3Motsure 22 2558% [ |

Total &6 0% 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 86
Mean 1.87
Median 2.00
Mode 1
Standard Deviation 0.79
Population Standard Deviation 0.79
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.09
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.09

Is a formal assessment or evaluation being conducted for this project?

There is no data to show.

Please tell us about your project's assessment or evaluation.

Comment

Not Answered

If no, would you like the University's assistance with assessment?

1] 1f no, would you like the Universiby's assiztance with azsessment? ... 1.734
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If no, would you like the University's assistance with assessment?

1yes & 2667%

2no 22 7IE3% |

Tatal 30 0% 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 30
Mean 1.73
Median 2.00
Mode 2
Standard Deviation 0.45
Population Standard Deviation 0.44
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.08

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.08



If no, would you like the University's assistance with assessment?

There is no data to show.

Please add any additional comments here.

Comment

Not Answered

How long have you been collaborating with the University of Louisville?

1Lesz thanoneyear 4 3.23% ]
21-3Years 27 M 85%
JMoarethan 3 years 92 T480%

Tatal 123 0% 0% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 123
Mean 2,72
Median 3.00
Mode g
Standard Deviation 0.52
Population Standard Deviation 0.52
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.05

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.05





